DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
7

specified limits – see page 7 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code  Description
VAN Magnetic relief valve
1
2
Size: 1
2
T T-product
10 – 50 Nominal size DN
R
N
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
N Quick opening, quick closing
K
P
Q
Y
W
Mains voltage: 24 V DC
100 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
200 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
S
G
Closed position switch:
with visual position indicator
with visual position indicator and gold contacts
R
L
Viewing side: right
left
3
Electrical connection:
M20 cable gland
Part designations
VAN..S, VAN..GVAN
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1 Solenoid actuator
2 Flow body
3 Connection box
4 Connection flange
5 Closed position switch
6 Connection parts
7 Sealing plug
Mains voltage, electrical power consumption, ambi-
ent temperature, enclosure, inlet pressure and instal-
lation position: see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
VAN
CE-0063BU1564